## mes 4-22-98

## 77 Hec'd PCT/PTO 22 APR 1998

09/051821

Docket No. PPD50083/UST

## IN THE UNITEI



07-29-1998

**MARK OFFICE** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of

1007. Please record the attached original doct	78975 uments or copy mereof:			
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name & Address of receiving party(ies):  ZENECA Limited 15 Stanhope Gate London, W1Y 6LN, ENGLAND  Additional names & addresses attached? No			
Gordon Alastair BELL Susan Marie CRITCHLEY				
Additional names attached? No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Execution Date: April 16, 1998 and April 14, 199	8, respectively			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a no April 16, 1998 and April 14, 1998, respective	ew application, the execution date of the application is:  vely			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09-021-821				
· ·	bers attached? No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total # applns & patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00			
Name: Joel G. Ackerman ZENECA Inc.	X Authorized to charge to Dep. Acct.			
1200 South 47th Street Richmond, CA 94804-4610	8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0013			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
To the copy is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached			
Joel G. Ackerman Name of person signing	April 22, 1998  Date			
Name of person signing Signature	including cover sheet attachment(s) and document(s) 2			

and which is found in
(a) \_\_\_\_ l

Docket No. (Optional) PPD 50083/UST

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), Gordon Alastair BELL and Susan Marie CRITCHLEY

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, ZENECA Limited, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at 15 Stanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN England, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <a href="IMPROVED GRANULE COMPOSITION">IMPROVED GRANULE COMPOSITION</a>

U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	·		······································	
(c) _	U.S. application serial no. filed on;				
(d) _	(International application no. PCT/GI	396/02568			
Patent to be ob	equivalent thereof in a foreign country, in tained for said invention by the above ap to Letters Patent any reissue or reexami	plication or any			
	NOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assi ered into which would conflict with this as		greement	or encumbrance	has been or wi
pertinent facts known and acc related thereto instruments or and said Letters thereof. An atto	NOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIG and documents relating to said invention ressible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a and will promptly execute and deliver to affidavits required to apply for, obtain, respectively and said equivalents thereof which prompts of record is authorized and requestiling date and serial number of said approximation.	n and said Lette s to the same i ASSIGNEE or i naintain, issue a ch may be nece sted by the exe	ers Patent in any inte its legal re and enforcessary or di cution of t	and legal equiva rference, litigatio presentatives an e said applicatio esirable to carry his assignment t	lents as may be n, or proceeding y and all papers n, said invention out the purposes
Signed this		por a series de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la compan		e ee	
	APRIL , 1998 Gordon	Alastair BELL	4_	Get	
	Gorago	Alasian DELL			
WITNE	ess: Jm Smith	WITNESS:		Biddl	
DATE:	16 1 April 1998	DATE:	16	the Apri	1998
14 <sup>m</sup> day of	APRIL , 1992 Susan	Marie CRITCHI	EY	entinle	<del></del>
WITNE	ESS: Rupoft Sh	WITNESS:	Rover	a Landhon	
DATE:	14h April 1998	DATE: 14Th	Apul	1998	
	I page(s) are attached hereto.  C PPD 50083/UST				

PATENT REEL: 9339 FRAME: 0014